-	PACESET TE	2 16195 S.W. 72ND AVENUE, BLDG. D PORTLAND, DREGON 9; 224 (503) 620-1104	L INSTALLMENT SALES CONT THE PACESETTER COR d/b/a pagesetter pro	PORATION	BE RECORDED IN REAL ESTATE RECORDED IN REAL ESTATE TO 1386
	99586	<i>r</i>	"CONSUMER P	APER"	250-12069
	Sold To GERTIC	C (KD) SOM	BRANDEJS	Date Of This Co	ontract 4-4-89
b	In this Contract the words I, i uys this contract. If it does, I will understand that if	me, and my refer to the Buyer a make my payments to it. Unde	AMATZ FALS, State and/or. Co-Buyer. The words you	ind your refer to the Seller and/	Telephone No. 852-73.
oi a	ne or any. This contract covers my Total Sale Price. The Total Sale P	"Buyer" signs below that each y purchase of products manufact rice is the total cost of the product	will be responsible for all promi tured and/or distributed and insta	o known as the "Mortgagor," an ses made and for paying the obl	igation(s) in full; you may collect again
Č	orporation are covered by the	described below. I also agree t 10 year Limited Warr mty. No	to all of the other terms on both exterior or interior trim, pair	t. I now choose to buy, and you sides of this contract. Only pro-	agree to sell, pursuant to the terms of the ducts manufactured by The Pacesett
	"Address" 2061 E Berlein City KLAMATT FAILS, State OR. 219 97601 Telephone No. 252-732 "In this Contract the words I, me, and my refer to the Buyer and/or Co-Buyer. The words you and your refer to the Seller and/or a bank or other financial institution if J understand that if more than one "Buyer" signs below that each will be responsible for all promises made and for paying the obligation(s) in full: you may collect again a Total Sale Price. The Total Sale Price is the total cost of the products and services of 1 buy on credit. I now choose to buy, and you agreed to sell, pursuant to the terms of the Corporation are covered by the 10 year Limited Warrunty. No exterior or interior trim, painting or staining, will be provided unless specified in this Contract. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: The descent of the total Sale Contract.				
fo	LEGAL DESCRIPTION: The above described goods and services are to be installed and placed upon the "Address" designated above, and the legal description for such "Address" is:				
- I I	I hereby direct you to obtain and insert the legal description at a later date, if said legal description is not available as the second state of				
	\$ 3.064.00 Among The And Ell OF \$ 8.856.80				
	Amount(s) paid to others on my behalf:				
Press	Amount(s) paid to others on my behalf: $S _ DD. DD$ to insurance company for Credit Life insurance $S _ DD. DD$ to insurance company for Credit Life insurance $S _ DD. DD$ to insurance company for Credit Life insurance $S _ DD. DD$ to public officials for filing/recording fees $S _ DD. DD$ to (Specify)				
	ANNUAL PERCENTAGE	FINANCE	Amount	Total of	
	RATE The cost of my credit as	CHARGE The dollar amount the	Financed The amount of credit	Payments The amount I will	Total Sale Price The total cost of my purchase
		credit will cost me. \$ 605.24	provided to me or on my behalf.	have paid after I have made all payments as scheduled.	on credit, including my down payment of
- <u>-</u> 4	1 1. 0	\$ 0 0 0 e	\$ 3085.	\$ 3,690.24	\$ 3690.24
	My payment schedule will be: Number of Payments Arrount of	Payments When Payments are Due		Security: I am giving a se	curity interest in:
	1st Payment \$ 153		0	1 I. UIC POORS Services on	d property being purchased, and
	23 \$153	All subsequent in the	Ilmuste and	Filing/Recording fees \$	21.00
I C	INSURANCE Credit life insurance and and to be and			Late Charge: If a paymen	nt is more than fifteen (15) days 00 or 5% of the <u>late</u> payments,
	ype Premium	n and agree to pay the addit	required to obtain credit, and ional cost.	- cutet.	early. I will not have to pay a
	Credit Life	I want credit life insurance.		penalty.	in the nave to pay a
	redit Accident		Signature — Buyer Signature — Co-Buyer	additional information abo	other portions of this contract for
&	Health \$ 00.00	$\mathfrak{O} \mathfrak{D}$ I want credit acciden and health insurance.	1 	quired repayment in full to prepayment refunds and per	before the scheduled date, and halties.
exi	Property insurance is required, and I may obtain such insurance from anyone I want who is acceptable to you or I may provide it is a statistic to be a stati				
MOR ortion	DRTGAGE: I hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey and mortgage to you, as Mortgagee, my real estate and house located at my "Address" designated on the top performance by me of all of my other obligations hereunder. I hereby waive any and all rights that I may have pursuant to Oregon Rev. Stat Section 28 040.				
n 2011	investigation of Action Rule". You may take any and all rights that I may have pursuant to Option Rule".				
	in other of simultaneously as you deem prudent. The they take actual again fime, and with respect to any and all security that I give you under this contract, including all applicable interest, from the date of execution hereof until paid, whether before or after ment or default, at the above disclosed annual percentage rate, according to the payment schedule disclosed above. T OF THIS INSTALLMENT SALES CONTRACT AND THAT I AM BOUND BY THEM 11/THE SAME MAINER AS IF THEY WERE PRINTED ON THE FRONT OF THIS VERY ALLMENT SALES CONTRACT. NOTICE: PROVISIONS PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE COMPRISE ADDITIONAL TERMS AND FRINTED ON THE FRONT OF THIS VERY ALLMENT SALES CONTRACT. NOTICE: PROVISIONS PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE COMPRISE ADDITIONAL TERMS LIMITING SELLER'S WARRANTY OF THIS VERY				
ISIAL	LMENT SALES CONTRACT NOTE	OF DECIVERENT I AM DOU	NU BY THEM III THE SAME MAI	NED AC IF THEY WERE DRUKE	LEMENT SALES CUNIKACT ARE A
I do I am	not have to sign this contract b entitled to a copy of this contra	efore I read it or if any of the	NOTICE TO BUYER	DDITIONAL TERMS LIMITING S	ALLMENT SALES CONTRACT ARE A ED ON THE FRONT OF THIS VERY ELLER'S WARRANTY OBLIGATION. ailable information are left blank. ommit any breach of the peace to in special situations your regional
posse fice m	ss goods purchased under this c hay have to review and accept th	contract. 4. Due to the unique is contract prior to your become	hall not be legal for you to enter ness of some of the products th ning bound by it.	r my premises unlawfully or c at you sell, I understand that	ailable information are left blank. ommit any breach of the peace to in special situations your regional
HER FIN	VANCIAL OBLIGATION BY MAILING A NOTIC	E OTHER THAN THAT OF THE BELLER AN E TO THE SELLER, THE NOTICE MUST CA	D I DO NOT WANT THE GOODS OR SERVIC	L. ES, I MAY CANCEL THIS AGREEMENT WIT	WONT ANY OFMALTY CAMPANY
E SELLE	R TO PROVIDE GOODS OR SERVICES WITH Cancellation, and (2) in the case of	E MAILED TO: THE PACESETTEIL CORPORA DUT DELAY BECAUSE OF AN ELAERGENCY	AT THAT I DO NOT WAIT THE GOODS OR S ATION AT 16195 S.W. 72ND AVENUE, BLDG, , AND (1) THE SELLER IN GOOD FAITH MAI	ERVICES AND MUST BE MAILED BEFORE D., PORTLAND, OREGON, 97224. HOWEVE ES A SUBSTANTIAL BECING OF DEPE	HOUT ANY PENALTY, CANCELLATION FEE OR 12 Midhight of the third business day 17, I May Not Cancel IF I have requested DRMANCE of the contract before I give 14 fuyer
JEIS	CAMCELATION, AND (2) IN THE CASE OF RECEIVED: I acknowledge rec DWLEDGMENT: The foregoin 19		THE OLLET IN SUBSIANIIALLY	AS GROD POUNTION IS DEDELVED DV	JRMANCE OF THE CONTRACT BEFORE I GIVE He buyer. Right to Cancel Form
FPA	CESETTER COPPODATION	Z. at (city) KArm 17	th FAIIS	contract on this	day of
b/a P	ACESETTER PRODUCTS, IN	IC. (SELLER - MORTGAGEE)	NOTICE: THE SEL 4405 S. 96 STREET THE OWNER OF T	EN INTERIOS TO SELL THIS CONTRAC , omaha, nebraska, 68127 Which, II	T TO FEDERAL DIVERSIFIED SERVICES, IT BUYS THE CONTRACT, WILL BECOME IER THE SALE OF THIS CONTRACT, ALL
	Mauffioriz	EP OFFICER)	UNESTIMAS CONC.	RNING EITHER TERMS OF THE CONTR. THE CONTRACT AT THE ADDRESS IN	THE SALE OF THIS LUNINGER AT
e of C		PRESENTATIVE)	JUYER - MORTG	Rohmond Bla	uclif sky
inty of he for	egoing instrument was acknowled	$\left\{ \frac{1}{55} \right\}$ ss.	For value receiv	ur V	<u> </u>
	- Mortgagor(s).	, 19 $\underline{85}$, by the sbove des	(non-buyer) grau	tr o at the second s	ods, services and property being house designated aboyg, but is
			Notary Public _	William K	Rinne
101-C	DR-L/HG		* Address		DDARS FERRY RY
			My commission		

13.5

3時間的100

10-1500 \$ 77FE

1 41 MINUTARY ATTENDAN

LATSHI STATES

7285

5.8.5

114

国的前

PREPAYMENT AND ACCRUAL OF THE FINANCE CHARGE: Even though I do not have to pay more than the regular scheduled monthly payment, I have the right to prepay the whole amount owing to you in full at any time or in part from time to time. I understand that the finance charge (interest) is computed daily. The amounts shown on the reverse side for the Finance Charge, Total of Payments, and the Total Sale Price are estimates based on the assumption that you will receive each of the may total finance charge will be reflected in my final bill. I may voluntarily prepay the amount I owe you, in full or in part, at any time. If I make a partial prepayment, I more than the amount I owe you, in full or in part, at any time. If I make a partial prepayment, I

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT WARRANTIES: (a) SELLER HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FCR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON ALL GOODS AND SERVICES UNLESS SELLER, FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARATE WRITTEN LIMITED WARRANTY OR SERVICE CONTRACT MADE BY SELLER ON ITS FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARATE WRITTEN LIMITED WARHANTY OH SERVICE CONTRACT MADE BY SELLEH ON US OWN BEHALF. (b) I have read, in detail, the separate "LIMITED WARRANTY" which accompanies this contract. It explains the conditions and circumstances in which the manufactured products will be repaired or replaced. I take notice of the limitations on the warranty, and I particularly recognize that any implied warranty which applies to the goods lasts only as long as the warranty or service contract. (c) I have read, in detail, the separate "LIMITED INSTALLATION WARRANTY" which take notice of the limitations on the warranty, and I particularly recognize that any implied warranty which applies to the installation lasts only as long as the warranty or service contract.

LIMITED V/ARRANTY: My sole and exclusive remedy against you or your assignee shall be limited to my rights and remedies under the express 10 year LIMITED WARRANTY you extend to me at the time I sign this Contract. My exclusive rights and remedies under the warranty shall be in lieu of all other rights or remedies.

ALL MANUFACTURED WINDOW PRODUCTS ARE NOT GUARIINTEED AGAINST CONDENSATION, MOISTURE FORMATION OR FROST. PRODUCTS ARE NOT GUARANTEED AGAINST Corrosidii due to adverse climatic conditions.

CORROSIDIT DUE TU AUVERSE CLIMATIC CUNUTITUNS. BUYER, READ THE SEPARATE "10 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY" WHICH IS A SEPARATE WRITTEN INSTRUMENT PERTAINING SOLELY TO MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS OF THE PACESETTER CORPORATION AND WHICH "LIMITED WARRANTY" HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO EACH RESPECTIVE BUYER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SALE. PACESETTER'S 10 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY AND THE FOREGOING PROVISIONS REGARDING CONDENSATION DO NOT APPLY TO SIDING.

Further, The Pacesetter Corporation makes NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND OR NATURE WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO FUTTHER, THE PACESETTER CORPORATION MAKES NU REPRESENTATION OF WARKAMY OF ANY NINU OF NATURE WHATSUEVER, EAPRESS OF IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE ENERGY SAVINGS I COULD OR MAY ACHIEVE BY USE OF THE PRODUCT(S). I understand that any energy savings I may achieve is dependent upon a number of factors, including, but not limited to, the type, quantity and quality of insulation in my home, the particular size and style of my home, the type of quality of construction of my home. The particular life of the type of quality of insulation in my home, the particular size and style of my home, the type of quality of construction of my home, my particular life style, the number of openings in my home, proper monitoring of thermostat settings, climatic conditions and location

군

Jappe Br SPECIAL-ORDER GOODS: I know that you have measured my house and its openings so that you can make the products to fit my particular house and that the goods legal period of time, I know that I have the obligation to pay you in full the amount owed.

COMMENCEMENT OF THE FINANCE CHARGE: The finance charge (interest) is estimated to start within 30 days of the date of this contract, except in the event you complete the installation of the goods and services on another date, then the finance charge (interest) will begin to run on the date that I sign the Completion Certificate. The amount of finance charge (interest) may be more or less than the amount disclosed depending on the amounts I pay you and my timeliness in making payments. OBLIGATIONS PERTAINING TO PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE AND MY REAL ESTATE: If Property Damage Insurance is required I understand that the policy must have a beneficiary clause which says that you an: to be paid if there is a loss. I authorize the insurance company to pay you directly for any loss and you can be obtained and paid for by me. If Property Damage Insurance is required in or providing Property Damage Insurance for me I agree to pay you back on demand plus interest at the rate disclosed on the front side of this contract tiled "Annual Property Interest at the rate disclosed on the front side of this contract tiled "Annual Property Interest at the rate disclosed on the front side of this contract tiled "Annual Property Interest Interest at the rate disclosed on the front side of this contract tiled "Annual Property Interest Interes

DEFAULT: I will be in default under this contract if: 1. I don't make a payment when due; or 2. I break any promise I made to you in this contract; or 3. Something else or 5. Something happens to my house which threatens your rights, if any, in it.

IF I AM IN DEFAULT: I understand that you have the right to foreclose the mortgage I have given to you and have my house sold to repay any amounts I owe you if I am in default under this contract. Before my house is sold, you will do everything that the law requires. If you hire an attorney to assist you to sell my house, or, to sue expended to protect your rights. I agree to pay you for your reasonable attorneys' fees and for other related expenses such as court costs, title searches and money you cost to the searches and money to the searches and money you cost to the searches and money to the searches and money you cost to the searches and money to the searches and money you cost to the searches and money to the searches and money you cost to the searches and money to the searches and the searches and the searches and the searches and money to the searches and the

COLLECTION COSTS: If I am in default of this contract and you demand full payment. I understand that you may send it to an attorney for collection and enforcement. If you do so, I agree to pay your reasonable attorneys' fees plus any court costs and expenses incurred by you, that is, if you are allowed to collect such amounts by law.

OTHER RIGHTS: You can choose not to enforce any rights now cr in the future given to you by law.

DELAYS: I know that you will use your best efforts to install the products I am purchasing on my house, but I also understand that in some situations you may encounter delays that are caused by strikes, weather conditions, delays you have in obtaining materials, or for other reasons that are beyond your control. I understand that you will not be liable for such delays.

REQUEST FOR FULL PAYMENT: If I do not pay you when due, you can declare all that I owe under this contract payable at once. I agree to pay you interest on that amount at the disclosed annual percentage rate until the amount I owe you is paid. I also know that you can foreclose the mortgage I have given to you. SALVAGE VALUE: I know that the windows, woodwork, siding, brick and other materials that have to be removed by you for this installation have NO salvage value.

INVALID PROVISIONS: If any provision of this contract violates the law or is otherwise unenforceable, the rest of the contract will still be valid. If any part of this contract requires payment of more interest than the law permits, then you will only have the right to collect from me the amount of interest which the law allows you to collect. COMPLETENESS OF THIS CONTRACT: This contract constitutes the complete agreement between you and me and can only be changed if both you and I

ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE

INSURANCE CANCELLATION: If I have requested insurance in this purchase. I may cancel such request for insurance for any reason within fifteen (15) days from the date of this contract by notifying you or the holder of this contract in writing. I know that the cancellation of my coverage will be arranged with the insurance carrier(s) and a full refund of my premium(s) together with applicable finance charge will be credited to this contract.

PLEASE NOTE: If I have requested insurance in this purchase, I will receive within thirty (30) days a certificate of insurance more fully describing the insurance coverage. I know that if there is any conflict in the coverage or the language of the certificate of insurance and the following Notice of Proposed Insurance that I am covered only to the extent stated in the following Notice of Proposed Insurance. I also know that I have insurance coverage only if I have been charged for it.

the extent stated in the following Notice of Proposed Insurance. I also know that I have insurance coverage only if I have been charged for it. **NOTICE OPPOPOSED INSUEACE** reverse side only if I have chosen it by signing the request for such insurance, or both, will be applicable to this Retail Installment Sales Contract and Mortgage on the insurance shown. Subject to acceptance by the insurance company, the insurance will be effective as of today and will continue only for the number of monthly payments. I under that that this particular insurance multiple of the payhole to a financial institution if a purchases that doring a to the number of monthly payments. I under that dhat this particular insurance multiple of the payhole to a financial institution if a purchases that during the request at the cost for each type of that period of time I will not have any insurance coverage. All benefits and proceeds of the insurance will be payhole to me. The initial amount of Credit Life havarance is the another of each monthly payment on a scheduled 30 day bass. If I am jointly obligated or the Retail Installment Sales Contract and Mortgage to the extent of its iten stat and to take and the request for Credit Life havarance is the aniount of cach monthly payment or an input obligated by with respect to the first one of us to die. Subject to exclusions, e iminations or waiting period stated in the insurance (Credit Life havarance is will be payable on an injury or sciences while I owe any payment to a payment tor to a structure. Credit Life havarance is be another of each monthly paynent (1 have to be prevented from working due to such total disability) for more than fourteen (14) consecutive days before the insurance of overage which will be the surance overage which will be appleed on an injury or sciences while I owe any payment to you if a mover of years of age today, and I also know that I cannot obtain any insurance or waiting period stated in the insurance or coverage which will be payable only how were, I u

7286 # 1 PACESETTER Addendum Number ORPORATION 4-89 Date ADDENDUM TO SALES CONTRACT Buyer GERTIE C (Robinson) BRande SKy Local Office Address: 18183 S.W. Boones FERILY Rd Address 2061 EBERIEIN City Part-Jand State 02 Zip 97224 City KLAmith FAIls State ac Zip 2760/ 1386 Original Sales Contract Number ____ 4-4-89 _: dated ____ Buyer agrees to purchase the following described goods and services which are to be furnished as a part of the Contract referred to above, OR, Buyer requests that Seller make the following changes in such contract, previously executed by the parties hereto, subject to all the terms and conditions contained therein, except as otherwise stated herein: Pacesetter Agrees TO CLESTON BuilD, Deliver + nSTAll AS Fallow'S In The white Finish Lite 5000 Secles PRIME Replacment Windows OPERATing STORM Dock With Key lock Include 6063 The Alluminum Alloy PACESETTERS 10 YEAR TRANSPERALLE WARRINTY, TO BE SIGNE AS Shown, All PRILOS Subject To Pacesetters InSTAllaTion LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 16, Elock 201, Second Addition to Mills, County of Klamath, State of Oregon. NOTICE 1. DO NOT SIGN THIS ADDENDUM BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES. 2. You are entitled to an exact copy of the addendum you sign, completely signed. 3. Each of the undersigned buyer(s) acknowledges that such buyer received at the time TO THE OF THE EXECUTION OF THIS ADDENDUM AN EXACT COPY HEREOF COMPLETELY FILLED IN. BUYER THE PACESETTER CORPORATION PACESETTER PRODUCTS, INC./P.P.I., INC. PSTR-PPI, INC. Certiec Robinson, Bron By Willing Signed CO-BUYER SM/S-101 ADD-H/HF Date CONFIDENTIAL ONLY ORIGINAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. Filed for record at request of ____ Pacesetter Corp. the 27th __ day A.D., 19 89 at 2:12 o'clcck P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M89 of _____ April Mortgages of _____ ____ on Page _____7284 Evelyn Biehn , County Clerk FEE \$18.00 By Daulen Muclender